## THE INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNALS

**Catherine Walsh** 

**CASE REF: 24530/19** 

RESPONDENT: 1. DP Strabane t/a Domino's Pizza
2. Justin Quark t/a DP Strabane
JUDGMENT
The claim is dismissed. After settlement between the parties, the claim was withdrawn.
President: N Kelly
Date: 29/04/22
This judgment was issued to the parties on 29/04/22 and will be entered in the register.
in the register.
RL
For the Secretary of the Tribunals

**CLAIMANT:**